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Environmental Protection Agency Contacts for Ocean Disposal of Marine Mammal 

Carcasses: 
 

Region 1 (CT, MA, ME, NH, RI, VT)  

 

Eric Nelson (nelson.ericp@epa.gov) 

Environmental Protection Agency – Region 1 

5 Post Office Square  

Mail Code: OEP  

Boston, MA 02109-3912 

Phone:  617-918-1676 

 

Region 2 (NJ, NY, PR) 

 

Mark Reiss (reiss.mark@epa.gov) 

Environmental Protection Agency – Region 2 

290 Broadway  

Mail Code: 24TH FL 

New York, NY 10007-1866 

Phone:  212-637-3799 

 

Region 3 (DE, MD, VA) 

 

Sherilyn Lau (lau.sherilyn@epa.gov) 

Environmental Protection Agency – Region 3 

1650 Arch Street  

Mail Code: 3EA50  

Philadelphia, PA 19103-2029 

Phone:  215-814-2137 Or 215-814-2786 

 

Region 4 (AL, FL, GA, MS, NC, SC) 

 

Gary Collins (collins.garyw@epa.gov) 

Environmental Protection Agency – Region 4 

61 Forsyth Street, S.W.  

Mail Code: 9T25  

Atlanta, GA 30303-8960 

Phone:  404-562-9395 

 

Region 6 (LA, TX) 

 

Jessica Franks (franks.jessica@epa.gov) 

Environmental Protection Agency – Region 6 

1445 Ross Avenue, Suite 1200  

Mail Code: 6WQ  

Dallas, TX 75202-2733 

Phone:  214-665-8335 



 

Region 9 (CA, HI) 

Allan Ota (ota.allan@epa.gov) 

Environmental Protection Agency – Region 9 

Water Division Mail Code: WTR-8 

75 Hawthorne Street 

San Francisco, CA  94105 

Phone:  415-972-3476 

 

Region 10 (AK, OR, WA) 

Alaska 

Chris Meade (meade.chris@epa.gov) 

Environmental Protection Agency – Region 10 

Juneau Field Office 

PO Box 20370 

Juneau, Alaska 99802 

Phone:  907-586-7622 

 

Washington and Oregon 

Bridgette Lohrman (lohrman.bridgette@epa.gov) 

Environmental Protection Agency – Region 10 

Oregon Operations Office 

805 SW Broadway, Suite 500,  

Portland, Oregon 97205 

Phone: 503-326-4006 

 

  



National Marine Fisheries Service contact information: 

Alaska 

Aleria Jensen (Aleria.Jensen@noaa.gov), Stranding Coordinator 

National Marine Fisheries Service 

P.O. Box 21668 

Juneau, AK 99802-1668 

Phone: 907-586-7248 

 

Northeast (ME, NH, MA, RI, CT, NY, NJ, PA, DE, MD, VA) 

Mendy Garron (Mendy.Garron@noaa.gov), Stranding Coordinator 

National Marine Fisheries Service 

55 Great Republic Drive 

Gloucester, MA 01930 

Phone: 978-281-9300 

 

Southeast (NC, SC, GA, FL, AL, MS, LA, TX, PR, VI) 

Blair Mase-Guthrie (Blair.Mase@noaa.gov), Stranding Coordinator 

National Marine Fisheries Service 

75 Virginia Beach Drive 

Miami, FL 33149 

Phone: 305-361-4586 

 

West Coast (OR, WA) 

Brent Norberg (Brent.Norberg@noaa.gov), Stranding Coordinator 

National Marine Fisheries Service 

7600 Sand Point Way NE 

Seattle, WA 98115 

Phone: 206-526-6550 

 

Justin Viezbicke (Justin.Viezbicke@noaa.gov), Stranding Coordinator 

National Marine Fisheries Service 

501 West Ocean Boulevard, Suite 4200 

Long Beach, CA 90802-4213 

Phone: 562-980-3230 

 

Pacific Islands (HI, Guam, American Samoa, Commonwealth of the Northern Mariana 

Islands) 

David Schofield (David.Schofield@noaa.gov), Stranding Coordinator 

1601 Kapiolani Boulevard, Rm 1110 

Honolulu, HI 96814 

Phone: 808-944-2269 

  



United States Coast Guard contact information: 

First Coast Guard District 

John Foster Williams Coast Guard Bldg. 

408 Atlantic Avenue  

Boston, MA 02110-3349 

Phone (Command Center):  617-223-8555 

 

Fifth Coast Guard District 

431 Crawford Street Federal Bldg.  

Portsmouth, VA 23704-5004  

Phone (Emergency Assistance):  757-398-6390  

 

Seventh Coast Guard District 

Brickell Plaza Federal Bldg.  

909 SE First Avenue  

Miami, FL 33131-3050  

Phone (Command Center):  305-415-6800  

 

Eighth Coast Guard District  

Hale Boggs Federal Building  

500 Poydras Street, Suite 1324 

New Orleans, LA 70130-3310  

Phone (Command Center):  504-589-6225  

 

Eleventh Coast Guard District  

Coast Guard Island Bldg 50-6  

Alameda, CA 94501-5100  

Phone:  510-437-3701  

 

Thirteenth Coast Guard District  

Jackson Federal Bldg  

915 Second Avenue  

Seattle, WA 98174-1067  

Phone (Command Center):  206-220-7001  

 

Fourteenth Coast Guard District  

300 Ala Moana Blvd, Suite 9-108 

Honolulu, HI 96850-4982  

Phone (Emergency Phone):  808-535-3333  

 

Seventeenth Coast Guard District  

P.O. BOX 25517  

Juneau, AK 99802-5517  

Phone (Command Center):  907-463-2000  

 


